

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10459/2013 & 10859/2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 688 OF 2013

JEET RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU, CHANDIGARH
(For interim bail, and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Miscellaneous Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. L. Nidhi Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv,
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| We are not inclined to grant bail to the appellant at this stage. The prayer |
| for bail is rejected. In case the appeal is not decided within a period of one |
| year, it will be open for the appellant to renew his prayer for bail. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER