

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).688/2013

JEET RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 10460/2013)

Date : 07-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE KUMARI JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar