

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 688/2013

JEET RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 10460/2013)

Date : 07-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the second week of November, 2018 on a
non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER