

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 688/2013

JEET RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah.

The appeal is partly allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]